
Top Five A Trap 2022 Weekly Report for Week 3 
May 18th, 2022 

Pairings: 4 vs 5  1 vs 3  2 vs 6 
 

Team 1: Next Generation 
 

Score: 119.8 Points: 2 Total: 2 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Lisa Cochran  13 13.50 7.4 20.4 13.33 7.5 3 0  40 
  Guy Ellis  20 17.50 4.6 24.0 18.33 4.0 3 0  55 
  Barry Koch  22 23.50 0.4 22.4 23.00 0.7 3 0  69 
  Lane Koch  24 22.00 1.4 24.0 22.67 0.9 3 0  68 
  Steve Koch  24 19.00 3.5 24.0 20.67 2.3 3 0  62 
*Alan Raymond  23 21.00 2.1 24.0 21.67 1.6 3 0  65 
  Tim Tim  22 21.50 1.8 23.8 21.67 1.6 3 0  65 
 
 

Team 2: Smok'n Guns 
 

Score: 119.1 Points: 2 Total: 6 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Ben Allen  11 11.00 9.1 20.1 11.00 9.1 3 0  33 
  Ben Hardl  21 18.00 4.2 24.0 19.00 3.5 3 0  57 
  Derek Lodermeir  19 23.50 0.4 19.4 22.00 1.4 3 0  66 
  Doug Lodermeir Jr  21 21.00 2.1 23.1 21.00 2.1 3 0  63 
  Doug Lodermier Sr  20 22.00 1.4 21.4 21.33 1.9 3 0  64 
  Joe Montei  23 20.00 2.8 24.0 21.00 2.1 3 0  63 
  Paul Montei  23 20.00 2.8 24.0 21.00 2.1 3 0  63 
  Howard Pfalzgraff  18 14.00 7.0 24.0 15.33 6.1 3 0  46 
  Pat Seiple  22 22.50 1.1 23.1 22.33 1.2 3 1  67 
*Carl Swansen  22 22.50 1.1 23.1 22.33 1.2 3 0  67 
 



Top Five A Trap 2022 Weekly Report for Week 3 
May 18th, 2022 

Pairings: 4 vs 5  1 vs 3  2 vs 6 
 

Team 3: HDI 
 

Score: 119.6 Points: 0 Total: 2 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Tom Averbeck  21 20.00 2.8 23.8 20.33 2.6 3 0  61 
  Tom Hildebrandt  21 23.00 0.7 21.7 22.33 1.2 3 0  67 
*Al Housewright  20 22.00 1.4 21.4 21.33 1.9 3 0  64 
  Gene Housewright  16 22.00 1.4 17.4 20.00 2.8 3 0  60 
  Cole Howitz  23 21.00 2.1 24.0 21.67 1.6 3 0  65 
  Joe L  17 16.50 5.3 22.3 16.67 5.1 3 0  50 
  Matt Matt  23 21.50 1.8 24.0 22.00 1.4 3 0  66 
  Carson Meyer  22 21.50 1.8 23.8 21.67 1.6 3 0  65 
  Sam Meyer  22 20.00 2.8 24.0 20.67 2.3 3 0  62 
 
 

Team 4: Lead Lizzards 
 

Score: 120.0 Points: 1 Total: 1 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Lou Dessellier  22 21.50 1.8 23.8 21.67 1.6 3 0  65 
  Dana Jaques  18 15.00 6.3 24.0 16.00 5.6 3 0  48 
  Leonard Jaques  22 20.00 2.8 24.0 20.67 2.3 3 0  62 
  Adam Rohrs  19 18.00 4.2 23.2 18.33 4.0 3 0  55 
  Charles Rohrs  24 22.50 1.1 24.0 23.00 0.7 3 0  69 
  Michelle Rudlong  22 20.50 2.5 24.0 21.00 2.1 3 0  63 
  Terry Rudlong  21 21.00 2.1 23.1 21.00 2.1 3 0  63 
*Denise Scholljegerdes  19 20.50 2.5 21.5 20.00 2.8 3 0  60 
  Lou Scholljegerdes  16 18.50 3.9 19.9 17.67 4.4 3 0  53 
  Pat Skinner  23 17.00 4.9 24.0 19.00 3.5 3 0  57 
 



Top Five A Trap 2022 Weekly Report for Week 3 
May 18th, 2022 

Pairings: 4 vs 5  1 vs 3  2 vs 6 
 

Team 5: Chet's Shoes 
 

Score: 120.0 Points: 1 Total: 3 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Bruce Bruce  24 22.00 1.4 24.0 22.67 0.9 3 0  68 
  Paul Cassanova  24 21.00 2.1 24.0 22.00 1.4 3 0  66 
  Paul Cowan  24 22.00 1.4 24.0 22.67 0.9 3 0  68 
  Dave Dave  24 19.00 3.5 24.0 20.67 2.3 3 0  62 
  Jeff Jeff  20 19.50 3.2 23.2 19.67 3.0 3 0  59 
*Bruce M  24 24.00 0.0 24.0 24.00 0.0 3 0  72 
  Scott N  24 21.00 2.1 24.0 22.00 1.4 3 0  66 
  Steve Steve  24 21.00 2.1 24.0 22.00 1.4 3 0  66 
  Tim Tim  16 14.00 7.0 23.0 14.67 6.5 3 0  44 
 
 

Team 6: Bull Shooters 
 

Score: 115.5 Points: 0 Total: 4 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Dave Dempsey  23 19.00 3.5 24.0 20.33 2.6 3 0  61 
*Guy Garritson  24 24.50 0.0 24.0 24.33 0.0 3 1  73 
  John Koskey  20 24.00 0.0 20.0 22.67 0.9 3 1  68 
  Chris Larson  20 21.50 1.8 21.8 21.00 2.1 3 0  63 
  Chris Meca  20 22.00 1.4 21.4 21.33 1.9 3 0  64 
  Alexa Nettell  18 12.50 8.1 24.0 14.33 6.8 3 0  43 
  Lenny Storch  16 19.50 3.2 19.2 18.33 4.0 3 0  55 
  Paul Wiemann  21 23.00 0.7 21.7 22.33 1.2 3 0  67 
 
 
Super Shooters: None 
  



Top Five A Trap 2022 Weekly Report for Week 3 
May 18th, 2022 

Pairings: 4 vs 5  1 vs 3  2 vs 6 
 
Top Five Trap 2022 Team Standings through week 3 
 
Team 2 Smok'n Guns 6.0 
Team 6 Bull Shooters 4.0 
Team 5 Chet's Shoes 3.0 
Team 3 HDI 2.0 
Team 1 Next Generation 2.0 
Team 4 Lead Lizzards 1.0 
 



Top Five Trap 2022 Total Target Leaders 
Through Week 3 

 
Shooter Total      Avg   Rounds Straights Team 
 
Guy Garritson 73 24.33 3 1 Bull Shooters 
Bruce M 73 24.33 3 1 Chet's Shoes 
Charles Rohrs 69 23.00 3 0 Lead Lizzards 
Barry Koch 69 23.00 3 0 Next Generation 
Lane Koch 68 22.67 3 0 Next Generation 
John Koskey 68 22.67 3 1 Bull Shooters 
Paul Cowan 68 22.67 3 0 Chet's Shoes 
Bruce Bruce 68 22.67 3 0 Chet's Shoes 
Carl Swansen 67 22.33 3 0 Smok'n Guns 
Pat Seiple 67 22.33 3 1 Smok'n Guns 
Tom Hildebrandt 67 22.33 3 0 HDI 
Paul Wiemann 67 22.33 3 0 Bull Shooters 
Steve Steve 66 22.00 3 0 Chet's Shoes 
Matt Matt 66 22.00 3 0 HDI 
Scott N 66 22.00 3 0 Chet's Shoes 
Derek Lodermeir 66 22.00 3 0 Smok'n Guns 
Paul Cassanova 66 22.00 3 0 Chet's Shoes 
Lou Dessellier 65 21.67 3 0 Lead Lizzards 
Tim Tim 65 21.67 3 0 Next Generation 
Cole Howitz 65 21.67 3 0 HDI 
Carson Meyer 65 21.67 3 0 HDI 
Alan Raymond 65 21.67 3 0 Next Generation 
Doug Lodermier Sr 64 21.33 3 0 Smok'n Guns 
Chris Maca 64 21.33 3 0 Bull Shooters 
Al Housewright 64 21.33 3 0 HDI 
Joe Montei 63 21.00 3 0 Smok'n Guns 
Paul Montei 63 21.00 3 0 Smok'n Guns 
Doug Lodermeir Jr 63 21.00 3 0 Smok'n Guns 
Chris Larson 63 21.00 3 0 Bull Shooters 
Terry Rudlong 63 21.00 3 0 Lead Lizzards 
Michelle Rudlong 63 21.00 3 0 Lead Lizzards 
Steve Koch 62 20.67 3 0 Next Generation 
Sam Meyer 62 20.67 3 0 HDI 
Leonard Jaques 62 20.67 3 0 Lead Lizzards 
Dave Dave 62 20.67 3 0 Chet's Shoes 
Tom Averbeck 61 20.33 3 0 HDI 
Dave Dempsey 61 20.33 3 0 Bull Shooters 
Gene Housewright 60 20.00 3 0 HDI 



Denise Scholljegerdes 60 20.00 3 0 Lead Lizzards 
Jeff Jeff 59 19.67 3 0 Chet's Shoes 
Pat Skinner 57 19.00 3 0 Lead Lizzards 
Ben Hardl 57 19.00 3 0 Smok'n Guns 
Guy Ellis 55 18.33 3 0 Next Generation 
Adam Rohrs 55 18.33 3 0 Lead Lizzards 
Lenny Storch 55 18.33 3 0 Bull Shooters 
Lou Scholljegerdes 53 17.67 3 0 Lead Lizzards 
Joe L 50 16.67 3 0 HDI 
Dana Jaques 48 16.00 3 0 Lead Lizzards 
Howard Pfalzgraff 46 15.33 3 0 Smok'n Guns 
Tim Tim 44 14.67 3 0 Chet's Shoes 
Alexa Nettell 43 14.33 3 0 Bull Shooters 
Lisa Cochran 40 13.33 3 0 Next Generation 
Ben Allen 33 11.00 3 0 Smok'n Guns 
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